Monthly Statistical Report

Building
3
4
5
6
7
9
11
15
17
1
Mail Center
Total

Other Measures
Daily DPAP
Dispensary
Injections

AVG 04
30,019
21,055
20,498
15,644

6,553
4,827
1,082
2,257
840
2,588
2,357
107,720

788
449
87

AVG 05
29,733
19,082
30,617
26,173

9,396
4,318
1,784
3,697
1,640
5,671
2,415
134,526

739
390
68

AVG 06
26,133
11,652
28,150
25,008

6,685
4,221
1,817
3,767
1,381
6,678
2,238
118,230

740
432
76

Division of Protective Services
Capitol Police

AVGO07 AVG08 AVGO0S AVG10
24,497 22,427 19,685 10,938
10,877 10,227 9,573 8,789
27,171 21,100 19,777 19,393
23,815 24,433 24,206 22,832

6,042 7,565 7,594 7,399
4,749 4,597 4,256 3,994
2,142 2,734 1,726 1,933
4,431 6,434 9,195 9,041
1,835 1,838 1,619 1,914
6,511 3,979 3,816 3,908
2,245 2,197 1,867 1,809
114,315 107,533 103,493 91,951

669 596 586 356
359 342 303 268
63 69 31 38

October  November
39 34
8,781 8,425
20,530 20,921
20,149 18,122
6,229 5,243
3,944 3,656
1,491 1,321
8,185 7,028
1,690 1,633
3,504 3,226
1,713 1,728
76,255 71,337
239 329

86 N/A

36 N/A

December, 2011

December
35
8743
17,168
19,754
5,317
2,041
1,285
8,177
1,685
2,478
1,859
68,542

236
132
12



Division of Protective Services

Month: DECEMBER 2011 Incident Report Matrix

Building 1

Building 3

Building 4

Building 5

Building 6

building 7

Building 8
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Building 13

Building 15

Building 16

Building 17

Building 18

Building 33

Building 37

Parking Lots

Governor's Drive

Capitol CX

Off CX

Total:l
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Notes:

WVDPS FORM 06A

BLDG 1: (1) L/F property East dock cell phone,(2)L/F judges keys-return to owner,(3) L/F keys, (4) L/F Honeywell FOB,(5) vilation of
state access card; BLDG 4: (1) harassing phone calls; BLDG 5: (1) DPS assist Charleston PD in delivery of a DVP; BLDG 13: (1) Vehicle
accident, (2) DPS found car door open,(3) Locked vehicle; Parking lots: (1) DMV Lot vehicle found unattended and running,(2) DMV
Lot vehicle observed speedind -stopped by DPS, (3)Lot 2 reckless driving/subject speeding; Captail CX: (1) intoxicated male California
Ave.; BLDG 33: (1) DPS retrieve lost access card; OFF CX: (1) California Ave bus stop indecent exposure/Lewd act, (2) alarm at the
state credit union on Washington st. East Charleston PD responded to alarm.
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REPORT
NUMBER

376
378
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
389
390
388
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
Page One

DATE OF
INCIDENT

01-Dec-11
01-Dec-11
02-Dec-11
02-Dec-11
03-Dec-11
03-Dec-11
03-Dec-11
05-Dec-11
06-Dec-11
07-Dec-11
05-Dec-11
06-Dec-11
07-Dec-11
01-Nov-11
06-Dec-11
07-Dec-11
08-Dec-11
10-Dec-11
10-Dec-11
13-Dec-11
13-Dec-11
12-Dec-11
07-Dec-11
13-Dec-11
15-Dec-11
15-Dec-11
16-Dec-11
16-Dec-01
17-Dec-11
19-Dec-11
19-Dec-11

INCIDENT REPORT
DECEMBER, 2011

TYPE OF INCIDENT

Medical Emergency

Injured person/fell

Injured person/fell

Unsecured Door

Alarm

Unsecured Door

Unsecured Door

Male fell down California Ave. bus stop
Attempted B & E

Nose bleed

Intoxicated Male

Elevator entrapment

Reckless driving/speeding
Harassing/Disturbing Letter from Mount
Found property

Unsecured Door

Escort

Suspicious Person

Unsecured Door

Fugitive from Justice

Medical Emergency

Found property

Indecent exposure/Lewd act
Assualt

Escort

Service of Domestic Protective Order
Escort

Unattended vehicle/motor running
Violation of Access Card usage
Found Property - Ford Key and Fob
Found Property - Honeywell Fob

LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Building 1, Room MB25

Building 1 Stairwell, Rotunda area
Building 7 Lobby at DPAP
Building 5

2200 Washington Street, East
Building 5

Building 5

Complex grounds

Grievance Board

Building 4, 4th floor, women's restroom
California Avenue

Elevator 2 building 5

Lot #2, Piedmont Street

Office of the Governor/Constituent Services

East Dock

Building 6

Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage
Building 1, 3rd floor

Building 13, Fourth Floor

Capitol Complex Grounds

Building 1, Main Building

Turned in to Commmand Center
California Avenue

Governor's Drive

Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage
Building 7

Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage
Building 3 Parking Lot

Building 1, West Wing Handicap Door
Building 1 Area

Building 1 Area

STATUS

Transported to
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Pending
Stable
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Complete
Open
Cleared
Cleared
Open
Open

In Custody
Stable
Returned
Unfounded
Complete
Cleared
Complete
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Open
Open



REPORT
NUMBER

409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428

429

Page Two

DATE OF
INCIDENT

15-Dec-11
17-Dec-11
20-Dec-11
20-Dec-11
20-Dec-11
21-Feb-11
21-Dec-11
21-Dec-11
22-Dec-11
23-Dec-11
27-Dec-11
26-Dec-11
28-Dec-11
28-Dec-11
28-Dec-11
29-Dec-11
29-Dec-11
29-Dec-11
30-Dec-11
30-Dec-11
30-Dec-01

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Vehicle Unfounded

Possible Security Breach
Escort

Escort

Harassing phone call
Private Property Accident
Escort

Escort

Elevator entrapment
Locked Vehicle
Suspicious person

Fire Alarm

Found Property

Escort

Fallen/injured person
Private Property Accident
Escort

Escort

Unsecured Door

Unsecured Door

INCIDENT REPORT

DECEMBER, 2011
TYPE OF INCIDENT

LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Capitol Complex

Main walkway in front of Culture Center
Cultural Center

Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage
Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage
Building 4

Building 13 Parking Garage

Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage
Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage
Building 15

Building 13 Parking Garage

Boulevard

Building 5

Culture Center Parking Lot

Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage
Culture Center Parking Lot

Chiller Plant Lot #3

Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage
Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage
Building 5

Building 5

STATUS

Pending
Unfounded
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Pending
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Unlocked
Cleared
Cleared
Returned
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared
Cleared

Cleared



