Building	AVG 04	AVG 05	AVG 06	AVG 07	AVG 08	AVG 09	AVG 10	October	November	December
3	30,019	29,733	26,133	24,497	22,427	19,685	10,938	39	34	35
4	21,055	19,082	11,652	10,877	10,227	9,573	8,789	8,781	8,425	8743
5	20,498	30,617	28,150	27,171	21,100	19,777	19,393	20,530	20,921	17,168
6	15,644	26,173	25,008	23,815	24,433	24,206	22,832	20,149	18,122	19,754
7	6,553	9,396	6,685	6,042	7,565	7,594	7,399	6,229	5,243	5,317
9	4,827	4,318	4,221	4,749	4,597	4,256	3,994	3,944	3,656	2,041
11	1,082	1,784	1,817	2,142	2,734	1,726	1,933	1,491	1,321	1,285
15	2,257	3,697	3,767	4,431	6,434	9,195	9,041	8,185	7,028	8,177
17	840	1,640	1,881	1,835	1,838	1,619	1,914	1,690	1,633	1,685
1	2,588	5,671	6,678	6,511	3,979	3,816	3,908	3,504	3,226	2,478
Mail Center	2,357	2,415	2,238	2,245	2,197	1,867	1,809	1,713	1,728	1,859
Total	107,720	134,526	118,230	114,315	107,533	103,493	91,951	76,255	71,337	68,542
Other Measures										
Daily DPAP	788	739	740	669	596	586	356	239	329	236
Dispensary	449	390	432	359	342	303	268	86	N/A	132
Injections	87	68	76	63	69	31	38	36	N/A	12

Month: DECEMBER 2011

Division of Protective Services Incident Report Matrix

						Tien Tien	addistr			osted)	itte dette		, dille				
							307		ajio		artis		, tleigh	ner)	<i>></i>		
		Q_{Di}		Harris Assault		Oallast	Borito	16g)	Spelle	Marina	416 gla	r illeide		F.III.adi	9/200.		
	, s ₂	537 iteli		A SOUTH		**************************************	, dis	ili edic	or indi	5) (85)			, Jak		,		
	<u> </u>	\ <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	NA.	95	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	40,	5)/	M		Mo	437	<u> </u>	377	<i>Q</i> ₁ ,	ı	Total
Building 1								4			3	18		145	5		175
Building 3																	0
Building 4											1				1		2
Building 5										2			6	1	1		10
Building 6										1				1			2
building 7										1							1
Building 8										1							1
Building 13								1							3		4
Building 15													2				2
Building 16										1							1
Building 17										2				1			3
Building 18			2														2
Building 33															1		1
Building 37										1							1
Parking Lots								2							3		5
Governor's Drive				1													1
Capitol CX				2				3			1				1		7
Off CX			1							2					2		5
		_	_								_					_	
Total:	0	0	3	3	0	0	0	10	0	11	5	18	8	148	17		223

Notes: BLDG 1: (1) L/F property East dock cell phone,(2)L/F judges keys-return to owner,(3) L/F keys, (4) L/F Honeywell FOB,(5) vilation of state access card; BLDG 4: (1) harassing phone calls; BLDG 5: (1) DPS assist Charleston PD in delivery of a DVP; BLDG 13: (1) Vehicle accident, (2) DPS found car door open,(3) Locked vehicle; Parking lots: (1) DMV Lot vehicle found unattended and running,(2) DMV Lot vehicle observed speedind -stopped by DPS, (3)Lot 2 reckless driving/subject speeding; Captail CX: (1) intoxicated male California Ave.; BLDG 33: (1) DPS retrieve lost access card; OFF CX: (1) California Ave bus stop indecent exposure/Lewd act, (2) alarm at the state credit union on Washington st. East Charleston PD responded to alarm.

WVDPS FORM 06A

INCIDENT REPORT DECEMBER, 2011

REPORT NUMBER	DATE OF INCIDENT	TYPE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION OF INCIDENT	STATUS
376	01-Dec-11	Medical Emergency	Building 1, Room MB25	Transported to
378	01-Dec-11	Injured person/fell	Building 1 Stairwell, Rotunda area	Cleared
380	02-Dec-11	Injured person/fell	Building 7 Lobby at DPAP	Cleared
381	02-Dec-11	Unsecured Door	Building 5	Cleared
382	03-Dec-11	Alarm	2200 Washington Street, East	Cleared
383	03-Dec-11	Unsecured Door	Building 5	Cleared
384	03-Dec-11	Unsecured Door	Building 5	Cleared
385	05-Dec-11	Male fell down California Ave. bus stop	Complex grounds	Cleared
386	06-Dec-11	Attempted B & E	Grievance Board	Pending
387	07-Dec-11	Nose bleed	Building 4, 4th floor, women's restroom	Stable
389	05-Dec-11	Intoxicated Male	California Avenue	Cleared
390	06-Dec-11	Elevator entrapment	Elevator 2 building 5	Cleared
388	07-Dec-11	Reckless driving/speeding	Lot #2, Piedmont Street	Cleared
391	01-Nov-11	Harassing/Disturbing Letter from Mount	Office of the Governor/Constituent Services	Complete
392	06-Dec-11	Found property	East Dock	Open
393	07-Dec-11	Unsecured Door	Building 6	Cleared
394	08-Dec-11	Escort	Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage	Cleared
395	10-Dec-11	Suspicious Person	Building 1, 3rd floor	Open
396	10-Dec-11	Unsecured Door	Building 13, Fourth Floor	Open
397	13-Dec-11	Fugitive from Justice	Capitol Complex Grounds	In Custody
398	13-Dec-11	Medical Emergency	Building 1, Main Building	Stable
399	12-Dec-11	Found property	Turned in to Commmand Center	Returned
400	07-Dec-11	Indecent exposure/Lewd act	California Avenue	Unfounded
401	13-Dec-11	Assualt	Governor's Drive	Complete
402	15-Dec-11	Escort	Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage	Cleared
403	15-Dec-11	Service of Domestic Protective Order	Building 7	Complete
404	16-Dec-11	Escort	Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage	Cleared
405	16-Dec-01	Unattended vehicle/motor running	Building 3 Parking Lot	Cleared
406	17-Dec-11	Violation of Access Card usage	Building 1, West Wing Handicap Door	Cleared
407	19-Dec-11	Found Property - Ford Key and Fob	Building 1 Area	Open
408	19-Dec-11	Found Property - Honeywell Fob	Building 1 Area	Open
Page One				

INCIDENT REPORT DECEMBER, 2011

REPORT	DATE OF	TYPE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION OF INCIDENT	STATUS
NUMBER 409	INCIDENT 15-Dec-11	Suspicious Person	Capitol Complex	Pending
410	17-Dec-11	Suspicious Vehicle Unfounded	Main walkway in front of Culture Center	Unfounded
411	20-Dec-11	Possible Security Breach	Cultural Center	Cleared
412	20-Dec-11	Escort	Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage	Cleared
413	20-Dec-11	Escort	Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage	Cleared
414	21-Feb-11	Harassing phone call	Building 4	Pending
415	21-Dec-11	Private Property Accident	Building 13 Parking Garage	Cleared
416	21-Dec-11	Escort	Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage	Cleared
417	22-Dec-11	Escort	Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage	Cleared
418	23-Dec-11	Elevator entrapment	Building 15	Cleared
419	27-Dec-11	Locked Vehicle	Building 13 Parking Garage	Unlocked
420	26-Dec-11	Suspicious person	Boulevard	Cleared
421	28-Dec-11	Fire Alarm	Building 5	Cleared
422	28-Dec-11	Found Property	Culture Center Parking Lot	Returned
423	28-Dec-11	Escort	Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage	Cleared
424	29-Dec-11	Fallen/injured person	Culture Center Parking Lot	Cleared
425	29-Dec-11	Private Property Accident	Chiller Plant Lot #3	Cleared
426	29-Dec-11	Escort	Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage	Cleared
427	30-Dec-11	Escort	Building 1 to Building 13 Parking Garage	Cleared
428	30-Dec-11	Unsecured Door	Building 5	Cleared
429	30-Dec-01	Unsecured Door	Building 5	Cleared